Technology     FP5003
HIGH FREQUENCY PWM CONTROL IC
           SHORT CIRCUIT RESTART FUNCTION
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FP5003, a high performance monolithic IC, includes adjustable frequency oscillator and
error amplifier for pulse modulation width (PWM) control, 1.0V precision voltage reference,
under-voltage lockout circuit (UVLO), variable pulse width dead time control (DTC) circuit and
programmable auto-restart timer for short circuit shutdown protection (SCSAR). Built-in

P2/FP5003
Technology     FP5003
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Op. Temperature Package Description
FP5003D-LF -20℃∼105℃ SOP8 Tube
FP5003DR-LF -20℃∼105℃ SOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5003T-LF -20°C∼105°C MSOP8 Tube
FP5003TR-LF -20°C∼105°C MSOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5003X-LF -20°C ~ +105°C SOP8-EXPOSED PAD Tube
FP5003XR-LF -20°C ~ +105°C SOP8-EXPOSED PAD Tape & Reel
IC DATE CODE DISTINGUISH
FP500
-
3